P
-

)

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 3RD, A.D. 1936, 10:00 A. M.

- .- -
|

PRESENT : Honorable C. K. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler
and Wright.
On motion of Commissioner Bushick, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of the
meeting of November 27th was dispensed with and ordered avproved.

'MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to Com-

missioner Wright:

Texas Neon Sign. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 422 Buena Vista St.

Texas Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1029 San Fernando St.

Texas Neon Sign. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 626 Main Ave.

Texas Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 500 E. Houston St.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon display at 211 E. Houston St.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at Main Plaza and W. Commerce St.
Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect electric sign at 216 Losoya St.

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect electric sign at 216 Losoya St.

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect electric sign at 216 Losoya St.

Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect electric sign at 230 Fredericksburg Road.
Reich Sign Co. for permit to erect electric display at Joske Bros. Alamo Plaza
General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to> erect neon sign at Soledad and W. Commerce Sts.
General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect electric sign at 301 N. Main Ave.

General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect electric sign at 108 Broadway.

General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect electric sign at %oledad & W. Commerce Sts.
Midway Service Stations for permit to install éas tank at 121 Buena Vista St.

0il Country Pipe & Supply Co. for permit to install gas equipment at 1800 S. Algmo St.
Olga Amberson for approval of drive in filling station at 103 Kayton Ave.

Olga Amberson for permit to install gas equipment at 103 Kayton Ave.

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinénce which was read, passed and approve® by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. |
No. 262 . AN ORDINANCE MA ~G2/

;Appropriating $14.80 out of Ploice & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay interest.

HBE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

1
L

the sum of $14.80, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemeq's

i
it

gPension Fund to pay interest for the month November 1936 on Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Note

'held by banks.
i
i It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of

'San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action whithout having been read at thnbe

~

several meetings of the Commission.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of December, 1936.
) C. K. Quin
ATTEST : Jas. Simpson Mayor
City Clerk.

e e —

I




]

llCommissioner Bushick introduced the followang ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

.|COMPANY, OF OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA, THE SHARE OF PARKING METER COLLECTIONS FOR THE PERIOD

Utility Appraisal Department, to pay Burns & McDonnell Engineering Compapy amounts due for en-

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Cuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No. 263 AN ORDINANCE A/NV-922
Appropriating $150.00 out of the 1936 General Fund to pay rent on property used for Publiec
Health Centers.
BE 1T ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

1. That $150.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1936 General Fund,
health Department - to pay rent on property for the month beginning Nov. 25, 1936 to Dec¢. 25,

1936, as follows:

F. G. Oppenheimer, Block #2, City Block 342, Lot #8,

Health Center No.5, 646 W. Martin Street - - - - - - - $ 45.00

F. G. Oppenheimer, Block #2, City Block 342, Lot #8,

Health Center No. 6, 642-644 W, Martin St. = = = - - = 105.00
$150.00

2. 1t is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commisstoners of the City
of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Eommission.

PASSED AND APPROVED 6n the 3rd day of December, 1938B.

C. K. Quin

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Mayor.
Clty Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

No. 264. 'AN ORDINANCE = 923

APPROPRIATING $4,066.84 TO PAY THE LIBERTY NATIONAL BANK, ASSIGNEE OF THE DUAL PARKIBEG METER

NOVEMBER 16TH 1936 TO NOVEMBER 30TH 1936, INCLUSIVE.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO;:

‘1. That $4,066.84, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 19386 Eegeral Fund-
Parking Meter Account, to pay the Liberty National Bank, the assignee of the Dual Parking Meter
Company, of Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, for the share of the parking meter collections for the
period November 16th 1936c¢to November 30th 1936, inclusivéd, as stipnlated in the contract of the
17th of July, 1936.

2. It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
éqﬁ Antonio that this ordinance shall rec&ive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission. |

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of Deccmber, A. D, 1936.

C. K. Quin

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson ' Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to—ﬁit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No. 265. AN ORDINANCE =~ $.24
APPROPRIATING $6927.15 TO PAY BURNS & ME@DONNELL FOR ENGINEERING'SERVICES.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
1. That $6927.15 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1936 Genergl Fund

gineering services as per contracts as follows:-




Pipe Line Appraisal

April, 12 days @ $75.00 per day $ 900.00
Expenses 155.60
Total $1055.60
Less 6 days free service 527.80 $ 537.80

Amount due
Gas Appraisal ---
May, June, July & August - 42 days @ $75.00 $3150.00

Expenses 395.53
Total $3545,53
Less 6 days free service 506.50
Amount due 3 $3,039.03

Electric Appraisal
Mey, June, July, August - 46 days @ §75.00  $3450.00

Expenses 414,37
Total $3864 .37
Less 6 days free service 504,05
Amount Due. $3,360.32

2. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission.
PASSED AND APPROVED this 3 day of December, A.D. 1936.

C. K. Quin

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Mayor.
Clty Clerk.

Commissioner Rublola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
, —*
No. 266. AN ORDINANCE /V/V-?Z»”
Appropriating the sum of$22,50 out of the River Improvement Fund of 1936 to pay Albert Schaub
for furnishing tractor at Lambext Park.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum ofT®elve & 50/100 ($12750)) Dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated out

to 30th incl., furnished in conjunction with W.P.A. Project #4050, 23 days at $5.00 per day.
It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Bjyard of Commissloners of the City of
San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final €®tion without having been read at three

geveral meetings of the Commission.
-
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of December, 1936.

C. K. Quin
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Mayor
City Clerk.

Commissioner Rublola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

No. 267. AN ORDINANCE  — 7,2@

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF NEESE BROS. AND APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $376.00, OR SO MUCH OF SAID
ISUM AS MAY BE REQUIRED, OUT OF THE PARK IMPROVEMENT FUND OF 1936.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the within proposal,cinso-
}far as it relates to One Carload of 640 bags cement in péber only, of Neese Bwos. to furnish the
§City of San Antonio Parks Department, with One carlocad of 640 bags of cement in paper, be and
the same 1s hereby accepted, and that the llayor be and ﬁe is hereby authorized to enter on said
lproposal an acceptance of same as above gpecified on behalf of and as the act of the City of
San Antonio, Texas; and, the sum of Three Hundred Seventy-six Dollars, or so much of said sum

as may be required, be and it is hereby appropriated out of the 1936 Park Improvemenﬁ Fungd,

Project 4686, for the payment thereof.

of the River Improvement Fund of 1936, to pay Albert Schaub for Tractor rental from November 1léth

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of Degember, 1936 .

T Jas. Simpson, City Clerk. .




‘-Qﬂ
-

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved byl

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

No. 268. AN ORDINANCE MN-927

APPROPRIATING $15.90 TO PAY MILAM CHEVROLET COMPANY FOR REPAIRS TO AUTOMOBILE OWNED BY B. G.
MUELLER, DAMAGED BY GARBAGE TRAILER.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That $15.90 be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1936 General Fund -
Judgements & Suits Department, to pay Milam Chevrolet Company for repairs to automobile owned
by B. G. Mueller on account of damages caused by garbage trailer striking said automobile while
the same was parked on Burleson Street, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, on
November 14, 1936.

2. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
San Antonio tfat this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission.

C. X. Quin
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson , City Clerk. layor.

S
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

No. 289. AN ORDINANCE =928

Appropriating $245.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for refund; and
repairs.

VE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

the sum of $245.00, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Excavation Trust

Account for refunds and repairs, as per City Engineer's letter of December 2, 1936, as follows:

F. H. Kingsbury refund $15.00
C. G. Benham " 38.55
Mrs. Albert Dugosh " 9.00
Reiwald Plu. Co. " 3.55
F. E. Rohm " 7.15
E. V. Stewart e " 8.55
Evelyn B. Burnett " 9.00
> W. J. Sebera " 6.40
Mrs. F. Hildebrand " 4,00
F. A, Dinn " ~ 9.00
City of San Antonio repairs 134 .80
$245.00

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action wighout having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3 day of Uecember, 193B.

C. K. Quin
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson , City Clerk. Mayor.

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, qun, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, ¥right.

No. 270 : ' AN oRrDINANCE — Y29

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF ALAMO IBRON WORKS AND APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF THREE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED & SEVENTY SIX DOLLARS, OR SO ¥ OF SAID SUM AS MAY BE REQUIRED, OUT OF THE 1936 GENERA
FUND, SEWAGE PLANT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF AN ANTONIO, that the within proposal, inso-

far as it relates to One Air Compressor only, of Alemo Iron Works to furnish the City of San

Antonio, Sewage Plant Department, with one Alr Compressor hBe and the same is hereby accepteqd,

i

and thatbthe Mayor be and he is hereby authorized to enter on said proposal an acceptance of




same as above specified of behalf of and as the act of tﬁe City of San Antonio, Texas; and,.ithat
the sum of Three Thousand Five Hundred and seventy-six and No/100 Dollars, or so much of said
sum as may be required, be and it is hereby appropriated out of the 1936 General Fund, Sewage
Plant Department, for the payment thereof.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of December, 1936.

C. K. Quin
Mayor

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson , City Clerk

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

AN ORDINANCE MN-F30

APPROPRIATING $26.25 TO PAY STEWART TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY FEE FOR GUARANTY TITLE CERTIFICATES

No. 271.

ON PROPERTY PURCHASED FROM CHARLES E. NELSON FOR SAN PEDRO UNDERPASS.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMEMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
1. That $26.25 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Improvement
Fund of 1936 to pay Stewart Title Guaranty Company fee for title guaranty certificate on prop-
erty purchased from Charles E. Nelson for San Pedro underpass.
2. It is ordered by twopthirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission.

3., PASSED AND APPROVED this 3 day of December, A, D. 1936.

C. K. Quin
Mayor

ATTEST ¢ Jas. Simpson City Clerk

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
- 93/

APPROPRIATING $1750.00 TO PAY J. C. RUSSELL FBR PROPERTY FOR SAN PEDRO UNDERPASS.

No. 272. AN ORDINANCE
Bt IT ORDAINED BY THE COMIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That $1750.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Opening and
Widening Fund of ;986, to pay J. C. Russell for property required for San Pedro underpass on
Highway 66 at the Missourl Pacific ibhtersection, being the East 23 feet of Lot 1 and all of Lot
2, in New City Block 6554, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

2. Upon execution and delivery of deed by J. C. Russell, approved by the City Attorney
the City Auditor is directed to deliver warrant in the amount of $1750.00 to J. C. Russell.

%, It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission.

4. DPASSED AND APPROVEﬁ this 3 day of December, A. D. 1936.

C. K. Quin
Mayor.

ATTEST : Jas. Simnson City Clerk

Commissioner Steffler introduced:the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, SteffTer, Wright.

No. 273. ~ 932
APPROPRIATING $1,000.00 TO PAY LIGHT PUBLISHING COMPANY FOR PROPERTY FOR SAN PEDRO UNDERPASS.

AN ORDINANCE

BE IT ORVAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THm CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
“

1. That $¢1,000.00 be and tlje same is hereby appropriated out of the 1936 Street Improvep




- -

FEEEEEEEEEEEEE;EEE5EEEEE%EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEQE%EE%EEEEEEEEEEEgar*”

ment Fund, to pay Light Publishing Company for Lots 7 and 8, New City Block 6891, for San Pedro
Underpass.

2. Upon execution and delivery of deed to the property named, approved by the City
Attorney, the City Auditor is directed to deliver city warrant in the amount of $1,000.00 to
Light Publishing Company. A

3. "It is ordered by two-htirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
Sen Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission.

4, ©PASSED AND APPROVED this 3 day of December, A. D. 1936.

C. XK. Quin
ATTEST : Jas. Simpson City Clerk. Mayor.

¥

Commissioner Steffler introduced the followbng ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rublola, Steffler, Wright.
No, 274. AN ORDINANCE MA - 933
APPROPRIATING $60.00 TO PAY COSTS OF COURT REPORTER IN CONDEMNATION SUITS FOR PROPERTY REQUIRED
FOR SAN PEDRO UNDERPASS.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: ,
1. That £60.00 be, and:the same 1is hereby appropriated out of the Street Improvement
Fund of 1936 to pay T. H. Burger, Official Court Reporter, $10.00 for attendance one day, and
$50.00 for preparation of transcript of testimony in sults Nos. 249 and 251, in Comdemnation,
pending in the County éourt of Bexar County, Texas, styled City of San Antonio vs R. L. White,etpl.
It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
San Antonio that this ordinance shgll receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this the 3rd day of December, A. D. 1936.

C. K. Quin
ATTEST: Jas. Simoson City Clerk. Mayor.

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, whigh was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Sfeffler, Wright.

AN ORDINANCE — FI%F
LEVYING A.TAX UPON COIN OPERATED MACHINES, EXEMPTING CERTAIN CLASSES OF MACHINES, AND PROVIDING
FOR THE COLLECTION OF SUCH TAX AUTHORIZED BY HOUSE BILL 8 OF THE ACTS OF THE 44TH LEGISLATURE,
THIRD CALLED SESSION,

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", page ’( )

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to—ﬁit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubio;a, Steffler, Wright.
AN ORDINANCE —%35

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXBECUTE D.ED TO VELMA MANGOLD TO PROPERTY CONTIGUOUS TO MARTINEZ CREEXK.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. .

1. That the iayor be and he is authorized hereby to execute quit claim deed from the
City of San. Antonio to Velma Mangold, tomiSouth one-half of Lot 14, New City Block 3250 and a
strip 40 feet wide off of the east side of Lot 28, New City Block 3250, in the City of San
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, for a cash consideration of $200.00.

2. PASSED AND- APPROVED this 3 day of December, A, D. 1936.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson City Clerk. ’ C., K. Quin




384 |

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following resolution, which was adopted by a unanimous vote:

RESOLUTION OF RESPECT
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: A
WHEREAS, Miss Gladys L. Lain, has been called to pass into the mysterious land beyond,
and,

WHEREAS, Miss Gladys L. Lain served as an employee of the City of San Antonio in the
City Clerk's Office for more than 26 years, the past 16 years of which were in the capacity of
assistant city clerk, and,

WHEREAS, Miss Gladys L. Lain during all these many years rendered faithful, painsaking
and impartial services, not only to the City of San Antonio, but to the religious, charitable
and business institutions of which she was an active and sincere worker, now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO that in the passing of
Miss Gladys L. Lain, our City has suffered a great loss and we extend to her loved ones and
friends, our sincere sympathy by reason of her passing, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be spread upon the Minutes of
the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, and that a copy of the same be sent by the City l
Clerk to the family of the deceased.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 3rd day of December, A. D. 1936.

C. K. Quin

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson Mayor, City of San Antonio.
City Cerk.

Gene Thomas submitted an outline of a proposed ordinance prohibiting children under the age of
12 years from appearing as entertainers in any establishments where liquors are sold. On motion
duly seconded and carried, the proposed ordinance was referred to the City Attorney, and to

the committee of the whole,.

Commissioper Wright made the following recommendations, which were adopted by the following

vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

National Outdoor Adv. Co. for permit to erect electric sign at 301 E. Houston St. Granted. .
National Outdoor Adv. Co. for permit to erect electric sign at 301 W. Houston St. Granted.
National Outdoor Adv. Co. for permit to erect electric sign at 221 W. Commerce St. Granted.
National Outdoor Adv. Co. for permit to erect electric sign at 209 Alamo Plaza. Granted.
National Outdioor Adv. Co. for permit to erect electric sign at 316 W. Commerce St. Granted.
Texas Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 901 Broadway. Granted.

E. P. Death for permit to install gas equipment at 2318 Fredericksburg Road. Granted.

The Southern Co. for permit to install gas equipment at 729 S. Flores St. Granted.

Knowlton's Creamery for permit to install gas equipment at 1314-16-18 Fredericksburg Rd. Granted

Upon motion of Commissioner Steffler the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED: — )
TN

ATTEST: /<]






